PROPOSAL FORM (Pricing)

The undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials required to complete the Work in accordance with the attached specifications and at the prices indicated below.

Total Lump Sum Cost to connect sump pit drains to existing sewer:	\$ 44,330.92
Alt#1: Cost to increase the depth of the sump pits:	\$ 2,828.54
24-Hour Emergency Call-back Number:	
(847) 774-2093 - Mark Juliano	
Company Name: Concept Plumbing Inc.	
Address: 554 W. Wood Street Palat	ine, IL 60067
State of County of)	
Signature: Shila M. Juliana	
Sheila M. Juliano President (Print Name of Individual Signing)	
being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that the contractor	on the shove proposal is

being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that the contractor on the above proposal is organized as indicated below and that all statements herein made on behalf of such Contractor and that their deponent is authorized to make them, and also deposes and says that deponent has examined and carefully prepared their proposal from the agreement specifications and has checked the same in detail before submitting this proposal; that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

Signature of contractor authorizes the Village of Oak Park to verify references of business and credit at its option.

Signature of contractor shall also be acknowledged before a Notary Public or other person authorized by law to execute such acknowledgments.

Dated: October / 9th /2019
Organization Name Concept Plumbing Inc.
(Seal - If Corporation)

	name and title)			55	4W Wa	ood Street Palatine,	II 60067
Autho	prized Signature			Addres		bod ottoot i didiliio,	12 00007
84	7-776-6180			sjulia	no@cor	nceptplumbing.com	
Telep	hone		165	E-mail			
Subso 2019	cribed and sworn to before me this		9th		_ day of	f October	
<	Juliet. Afgostend	in	the	State	of _	Illinois	Му
	nission y Public	5	~~~	OFFICI	AL SEAL	3	
	es on <u>05 / 02 / 2020</u>	-	NOT/ MY	JULIE A C ARY PUBLIC COMMISSIO	ľΔGOSH	NO	
	The contractor is a corporation of the corporation of the contractor is a corporation of the	gania	zed a	ind exis	ting un	ider the laws of t	
	Secretary Lawrence J. Juliano			DI.		-	1982 :
	Treasurer Mark J. Juliano				w 1	_	
	The corporation does have a c executed by a person other than section of Corporate By-Laws or the person to execute the offer for	the	er au	sident, a Ithorizat	ittach l	nereto a certified	copy of that
(b)	Partnership Names, Signatures, and Address	es o	of all l	Partners			

	The partnership does business under the legal name of name is	, which
	is registered with the office of county of	in the
(c)	Sole Proprietor The contractor is a Sole Proprietor whose full name is	ctor is operating
	a trade name, said trade name is which name is registered with the office of	
	in the county of	
Sign	ed:Sole Proprietor	

In compliance with the above, the undersigned offers and agrees, if his/her proposal is accepted within ninety (90) calendar days from date of opening, to furnish any or all of the items upon which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item, delivered at the designated point within the time specified above.

MUNICIPAL QUALIFICATION REFERENCE SHEET

MUNICIPALITY	Village of Schaumburg
ADDRESS	101 Schaumburg Court
	Schaumburg, IL 60193
CONTACT	Tim Molitor
PHONE	847-895-4500
WORK	Water Main Repairs, Water Main Replacements, Hydrant Replacements,
PERFORMED	Sewer Main Replacement, Service Maintenance Contract thru 2021.
MUNICIPALITY	Village of Palatine
ADDRESS	200 E. Wood Street
	Palatine, IL 60067
CONTACT	Jason Doland
PHONE	847-358-7500
WORK PERFORMED	Water Main Replacement, Drainage Improvements
MUNICIPALITY	Village of Oak Park
ADDRESS	201 South Blvd.
	Oak Park, IL 60302
CONTACT	Mike Fenwick
PHONE	708-358-5746
WORK PERFORMED	Water Main Replacement . Contractor Agreement for Emergency Water & Sewer Repairs 2017

SECTION III CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION

Concept Plumbing Inc. , as part of its	proposal c	n an agr	eement for construc	tion Work
(Name of Contractor selected) for the Village of Oak is not barred from proposing on the afore either Section 33E-3 or 33E-4 of Article 33	Park, here mentioned	by certifi i agreem	es that said contraction as a result of a	tor selected violation to
Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park Village Cod				
(Authorized Agent of Contractor selected)				
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	9th	day of _	October	, 2019.
Notary Public's Signature	A	loton / Du	blic Seal -	
rudic s Signature	-10	otary Pu	DIIC Seal -	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JUL NOTARY I	DFFICIAL SEAL IE A D'AGOSTINO PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MISSION EXPIRES:05/02/20	7

SECTION IV TAX COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

Sheila M. Ju	uliano	, being first du	ly sworn, deposes
and says:			
that he/she is	President		of
	(partner, officer, o	wner, etc.)	
Concept Plumbing In	nc.		
	(Contractor select	ed)	
barred from entering delinquency in the particular or entity appropriate revenue making the proposa delinquency in taxes	into an agreement with an agreement of any tax administration is contesting, in accordance, liability for the tax or all or proposal understants is a Class A Misdemear lity to recover all amountain.	proposal or proposal certified the Village of Oak Partered by the Department of the amount of the tax. The ds that making a false shor and, in addition, voids at paid to the individual of the tax.	rk because of any Revenue unless the established by the e individual or entity tatement regarding the agreement and
	individual) (name of partner i	actor if the contractor if the contractor is a partner	ship)
		the contractor is a corporat	
The above statement	t must be subscribed and :	sworn to before a notary pul	olic.
Subscribed and swo	n to before me this 9th	day of October	, 2019.
Notary Public's Signa Reporting Requirem		- Notary Public Seal -	OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE A D'AGOSTINO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/20
		eir entirety, notarized and	included as part of
the proposal docum	ent. Failure to respond tr	uthfully to any question on	the list or failure to

your proposal.

SECTION V ORGANIZATION OF PROPOSING FIRM

Please fill out the applicable section:

A. Corporati The contra	ion: octor is a corporation, legally named ,	Concept Plumbing Inc.	and is
organized a	and existing in good standing under the sofficers are:		
President_	Sheila M. Juliano		
Secretary_	Lawrence J. Juliano		
Treasurer_	Mark J. Juliano		
Registered	Agent Name and Address: Lawrence J. Ju	liano 554 W. Wood Street Palatine.	<u>IL 60</u> 067
than the Pi	ation has a corporate seal. (In the event tresident, attach hereto a certified copy on by the Corporation that permits the person	of that section of Corporate By-Li	aws or other
B. Sole Prop The contract	prietor: ctor is a Sole Proprietor. If the contractor of	loes business under an assumed n	ame, the
assumed na	ame is N/A	, which is registere	ed with the
	y Clerk. The contractor is otherwise in con 05/0.01, et. seq.		
	ctor is a partnership which operates under	the nameN/A	
The followin	ng are the names, addresses and signature	es of all partners:	
	Signature	Signature	
(Attach add	itional sheets if necessary.) If so, check h	ere	
with the Co	ership does business under an assumed ook County Clerk and the partnership is ame Act, 805 ILCS 405/0.01, et. seq.	name, the assumed name must l s otherwise in compliance with t	be registered the Assumed
D. Affiliates	The name and address of any affiliate	d entity of the business, including a	a description
of the affilia	ation: N/A		
Sign	nature of Owner		

SECTION VIII COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

l,	Sheila M. Juliano	, (print name) being first duly sworn on oath depose and state:
1.	I am the (title) President authorized to make the statement	of the proposing company and am nts contained in this affidavit on behalf of the company;
2.	I have examined and carefully p contained in the Proposal in de	repared this Proposal based on the request and have verified the facts all before submitting it;
3.	The proposing company is or Proposing Company."	ganized as indicated above on the form entitled "Organization of
4.	I authorize the Village of Oak Pa	rk to verify the company's business references and credit at its option;
5.	of a violation of 720 ILCS 5/3	nor its affiliates ¹ are barred from proposing on this project as a result 3E-3 or 33E-4 relating to Proposal rigging and Proposal rotating, or filiage Code relating to "Proposing Requirements".
6.	The proposing company has the	M/W/DBE status indicated below on the form entitled "EEO Report."
7.	Park because of any delinque those taxes which the propo- established by the appropriate that making a false statement	nor its affiliates is barred from agreementing with the Village of Oak cy in the payment of any debt or tax owed to the Village except for sing company is contesting, in accordance with the procedures evenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. I understand regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A Misdemeanor and, in and allows the Village of Oak Park to recover all amounts paid to the greement in civil action.
8.	Employment Practices and und an "Equal Opportunity Employe States Code Annotated and Fe	3-2 through 13-3-4 of the Oak Park Village Code relating to Fair erstand the contents thereof; and state that the proposing company is as defined by Section 2000(E) of Chapter 21, Title 42 of the United deral Executive Orders #11246 and #11375 which are incorporated atte the attached EEO Report or Submit an EEO-1.
9.	11.1 00 1	compliance with the Drug Free Workplace Act, 41 U.S.C.A, 702
350	ature: A bula III.	
Nam	ne and address of Business: Cor	cept Plumbing Inc.
Tele	phone <u>847-776-6180</u>	E-Mail_sjuliano@conceptplumbing.com
Subs	scribed to and sworn before me this	9th day of October , 2019.
Note	ry Public A. Degostand	- Notary Public Seal - OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE A D'AGOSTINO NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/20

Affiliates means: (i) any subsidiary or parent of the contracting business entity, (ii) any member of the same unitary business group; (iii) any person with any ownership interest or distributive share of the contracting business entity in excess of 7.5%; (iv) any entity owned or controlled by an executive employee, his or her spouse or minor children of the contracting business entity.

SECTION IX M/W/DBE STATUS AND EEO REPORT

Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on this form, failure to complete the form or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of this Proposal. For assistance in completing this form, contact the Department of Public Works at 708-358-5700.

1.	Contractor	r Name:	Concept Plumbing Inc.
2.	Check her	e if your fi	irm is:
			iness Enterprise (MBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned,
	☐ Wo	men's Bu	d controlled by a Minority.) siness Enterprise (WBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned, d controlled by a Woman.)
	□ Ow	ned by a	person with a disability (DBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned with a disability)
		ne of the	
	[Submit co	pies of a	ny W/W/DBE certifications]
3.	What is th	e size of t	he firm's current stable work force?
	19	Numb	per of full-time employees
	0	Numb	per of part-time employees
4.	agreemen notice of	<u>t</u> . Forms agreemen	will be <u>requested of all sub-contractors</u> working on this will be furnished to the lowest responsible contractor with the t award, and these forms must be completed and submitted to be execution of the agreement by the Village.
Sign	ature:	Kilo M.	Lence President
Date	October 9.	2019	

EEO Report

Please fill out this form completely. Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on this form, or failure to cooperate fully with further inquiry by the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of this Proposal. An incomplete form will disqualify your Proposal. For assistance in completing this form, contact the Department of Public Works at 708-358-5700.

An EEQ-1 Report may be submitted in lieu of this report	<u>An</u>	EEO-1 Report	may be submi	tted in lieu o	f this report
---	-----------	--------------	--------------	----------------	---------------

Contractor Name_	Concept Plumbing Inc.
Total Employees_	19

					Males				Females				
Job Category	Total # of Empl.	Total Males	Total Females	Black	Hispanic	American Indian	Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Hispanic	American Indian	Alaskan Native	Asian & Pacific Islander	Total Minorities
Officials & Managers	2	1	1										
Professionals					G 300.21								
Technicians	6	6						= 81					
Sales Workers	2	2											
Office & Clerical	1		1										
Semi-Skilled	1	1			1								1
Laborers	3	3	UE III		2								2
Service Workers					Î								
Management Trainees													
Apprentices	4	4			1				200				1

This completed and notarized report must accompany your Proposal. It should be attached to your Affidavit of Compliance. Failure to include it with your Proposal will be disqualify you from consideration.

the President/	ang being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/s	she is
(Name of Person Making Affidavit)		
(Title or Officer)		
of Concept Plumbing Inc. and that the	e above EEO Report Information is true and accurate	and is submitted
with the intent that it		
be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this 9th day of October	. 2019.
- I hit !	- 101 - 6	
Dued Diffestus	101913019	
() (Signature) ((Date	
~~~~~	······	
	OFFICIAL SEAL	
3 1111	LIE A D'AGOSTINO 5	

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/20

### **Document A310TM - 2010**

Conforms with The American Institute of Architects AIA Document 310

#### Bid Bond

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)

Concept Plumbing, Inc. 554 W. Wood Street Palatine, IL 60067

**OWNER:** 

(Name, legal status and address)

Village of Oak Park 201 South Blvd. Oak Park, IL 60302 SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of husiness)
Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company
One West Nationwide Blvd., 1-04-701
Columbus, OH 43215-2220
Mailing Address for Notices

This document has important legal consequences. Consultation with an attorney is encouraged with respect to its completion or modification.

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

**BOND AMOUNT: 10%** 

Ten Percent of Amount Bid

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

Oak Park Village Hall Geothermal Vault Drainage Improvements Project - No.19-144

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirement shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and scaled this

11#

day of October, 2019.

Jaw and Juliano

(Il'Imess) Cassidy Kelly

Concept Plumbing, Inc.

(Principal)

(Seal

By:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company

(Surety)

(Seal)

Ву:

(Title) William Reldinger

, Attorney-in-Fact



#### **Power of Attorney**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, an Ohio corporation Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation

AMCO Insurance Company, an Iowa corporation

hereinafter referred to severally as the "Company" and collectively as "the Companies" does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

#### William Reidinger

each in their individual capacity, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority to sign, seal, and execute on its behalf any and all bonds and undertakings, and other obligatory instruments of similar nature, in penalties not exceeding the sum of: Unlimited

Surety Bond Number Bid Bond

Principal

Concept Plumbing, Inc.

Obligee

Village of Oak Park

and to bind the Company thereby, as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by the duly authorized officers of the Company; and all acts of said Attorney pursuant to the authority given are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This power of attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company:

"RESOLVED, that the president, or any vice president be, and each hereby is, authorized and empowered to appoint attorneys-in-fact of the Company, and to authorize them to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company any and all bonds, forms, applications, memorandums, undertakings, recognizances, transfers, contracts of indemnity, policies, contracts guaranteeing the fidelity of persons holding positions of public or private trust, and other writings obligatory in nature that the business of the Company may require; and to modify or revoke, with or writings any such appointment or authority; provided, however, that the authority granted hereby shall in no way limit the authority of other duly authorized agents to sign and countersign any of sald documents on behalf of the Company."

"RESOLVED FURTHER, that such attorneys-in-fact shall have full power and authority to execute and deliver any and all such documents and to bind the Company subject to the terms and limitations of the power of attorney issued to them, and to affix the seal of the Company thereto; provided, however, that said seal shall not be necessary for the validity of any such documents."

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the following bylaws duly adopted by the board of directors of the Company.

Execution of Instruments. Any vice president, any assistant secretary or any assistant treasurer shall have the power and authority to sign or attest all approved documents, instruments, contracts, or other papers in connection with the operation of the business of the company in addition to the challman of the board, the chief executive officer, president, treasurer or secretary; provided, however, the signature of any of them may be printed, engraved, or stamped on any approved document, contract, instrument, or other papers of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this instrument to be sealed and duly attested by the signature of its officer the 27th day of February, 2019.



Antonio C. Albanese, Vice President of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company, AMCO Insurance Company, Allied Property and Casualty Insurance Company

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK: 83

On this <u>27</u>th day of <u>February</u>, <u>2019</u>, before me came the above-named officer for the Company aforesaid, to me personally known to be the officer described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and he acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly swom, deposes and says, that he is the officer of the Company aforesaid, that the seal affixed hereto is the corporate seal of said Company, and the said corporate seal and his signature were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said Company.

Suzanne C. Dello Notary Public, State of How York No. 020E8126649 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires September 16, 2021

zunn-C-hlelid

Notary Public

My Commission Expire

September 16, 1011

#### CERTIFICATE

I, Laura B. Guy, Assistant Secretary of the Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the original power of attorney issued by the Company; that the resolution included therein is a true and correct transcript from the minutes of the meetings of the boards of directors and the same has not been revoked or amended in any manner; that said Antonio C. Albanese was on the date of the execution of the foregoing power of attorney the duly elected officer of the Company, and the corporate seal and his signature as officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of seid board of directors; and the foregoing power of attorney is still in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name as Assistant Secretary, and affixed the corporate seal of said Company this 11th day of October 2019

Assistant Secretary